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OlL CONSERVI\T'QN DIVISION : . —

P. O, DOX 2048 ’ form C-107
nALS DCFARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 872501 kevises 10-1-7.
ALl distences must Yo from the culer Loundsrlee ¢4 the Srction.
Lease A O F nda cionn Well No.
UM, INCQRPORA NavajoqF™ 152
Section Township Range County .
10 31IN- 1™ San Juan
Actual Footage L.ocation of Welly i
2630 teet from the _North line and 2600 teot from the ' West line
Ground Lpvel Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
6249 Gallup Horseshoe 40 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working
interest and royalty). :

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes [] No If answer is *‘yes)’ type of consolidation

If answer is *“‘no’’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-poaling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
sion.

CERTIFICATION

! hereby certify thot the information con-
toined herein Is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge ond belief.

/
Name (

osition

o~

Agent

2630

Company
Solar Petroleum, Inc.
Date
August 12, 1980

2600' *

| hereby cartify that the well locction
shown on this plot was plotted from field
notes of octual surveys mode by me or
under my supervision, and that the some
is trve ond correct 10 the best of my
knowledge and bellef.

. e e — ——

Scale: 1%=1000°*
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P.0. BOX 819 '
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

e

(505) 632 - 3385

June 93, 1980

Phme: (801) 6 5/-3208 " T

District Engineer

Inited Staters Geological Survey
P. 0. RBox 959

Farmington, New Mexico 87401

MenTegrom brek UZeh Ba53+

Dear Sir:

Solar Petroleum, Inc. Suite 1500, 1660 Lincoln Strcet, Denver,
Colorado 80264, proposes to stake the below listed oil wells ovn the
Navajo Reservation in San Juan County, New Mexico.

1. Section I, 1320 FSL, 2640 FWL T3IN, R17W

2. Section 2, 1320 FNL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, RI7W

3. Section 4, 760 FNL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, RI7W

4. Section 4, 1420 FNL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, R17W

5. Section 4, 1320 FWL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, R17W

6. Section 9, 5'FNL, 2640 FEL, T3IN, R17W

7. Section 9, 1320 FNL, 1320 FEIL, T3IN, R17W

R 8. Section 10, 2600 FWL, 2640 FNL, PEIN, RI7W

> 9. Section 10, 2640 FNL, 1320 FWL, T3IN, RI17W
10

. Section 10, 1320 FSL, 1320 FWL, T3IN, RI7W

N4
. . (N

Ll 6352

e = — . —— .

Yours tpuly,

N N
s e a1

JFE/ P

C.C'. Sherwin Artus Jio” ot/
3 . -~ . [, 91’ h("
Solar Petroleum, Inc. RL S | ¥
G /s Denver, Colo. 80264 . - VY wk“ Al
* ey, » »{ 0 \
e Doy Jeategl AT
Vi % Sy ot A



R
P.0. BOX 819

Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

" (505) 632 - 3385

Juiy U, 1980

Compl lance Office-Navajo Tribe
Navajo Land Administration 0ffice L
P. 0. Box 410 jo’ A

Montezuma Creek, Utah 84534 ov*®

e

Dear Sirs:

Solar Petroleun, lnc;, Suite 1500, 1660 Lincoln Stroeet, Denocr,
Colorado, 80264, will stake the below listed wells arowedd Jiiy 18, 1 980,

¢ 1. Section 1, 1320 FSL, 2640 FWL, TEIN,  RI7W -
2. Section 2, 1320 FNL, 1320 FEL, TIIN,  KI7W
3. Section 4, 760 FNL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, RI7W
4. Section 4, 1420 FNL, 1320 FEL, T3IN, RI7W
S, Section 4, 1320 FWL, 1320 PSL, T3IN, RI7W

® 6. Section 9, tC & FNL, 2640 FEL, P3IN,  RI7W

e 7. Section 9, 1320 FNL, 132Q FEL, T3IN, RI7W
8. Section 10 2600 FWL, 254% FNL, T3IN, RI17W
9. Section 10, 2640 FNL, 1320 FWL, T3IN, RI7W
10. Section 10, 1320 FSL, 1320 FWL, T3IN, R17W

As per the attached copy of the letter to the U.S5.(G.S., surveying
and staking approval has been abtained by Solar Petroleum, Inc.

I7 further information is needed please contuct me at the letterhead
address or phone number.

Sincerely your:s,

PR

F L e
UK/ Jr Joe K. Elledyge
.. ULS.¢.S.-Parmington '

Sovlar Petroleum, Inc.-Denver, Colo.

l.
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SOLAR PETROLEUM, INC.
Navajo "F'" #152

OPERATION PLAN

Location: F~10-31N-17W
Field: Horseshoe Gallup
Elevation: 5249

Geology:

A. Formation Tops:

B. Logging Program:

Surface: Mancos
Gallup: 945"
Sanastee: 980"

I-ES and Gamma Ray-Density logs.

C. Coring Program: None
Drilling: ‘
A. Mud Program: Low solid mud-surface to T.D.

Materials:

A. Casing Program:

B. Float Equipment:

C. Tubing:

D. Wellhead Eqpt.

Hole Size Depth Casing Size Wt. & Grade
12% 60" 8 5/8 23# H-40
6 3/4 - 1200 4% 10.5# K-55

Casing will be run with a regular guide shoe and float
collar. Pipe will be centralized through pay zones.
1f commerical, 2 3/8" 4.7# EUE tubing will be utilized
for the completion string.

A series 600 flanged tree will be used to accowmodate

4%" casing and the 2 3/8" tubing string.

Cementing: The Gallup interval will be cemented conventionally with 100 sx

65/35 pozmix cement, 2% gel and 100 sx Class "B'" neat. loss

circulation additives will be used if needed.



I.

2.

10.

SOLAR PETROLEUM,

INC.

Navajo "F'" #152
F-10-31N-17W

Existing‘Roads

Planned Access Roads

Location ot Existing
Wells

Location of Tank
Batteries, Production

facilities, and production
gathering and service lines

Location and Type of
water supply.

Source of Construction
Materials

Methods of Handling
Waste Materials.

Ancillary Facilities

Well Site Layout

Plans for Restoration
of the surface

‘and hauled to the location.

Refer to Map which shows the existing roads.
New roads which will be required have been
marked on this map. All existing and new
roads will be properly maintained during this
period.

The grade of the access roads will be
consistent with that of the loucal terrain.

The road surface will not exceed 20 feet (20')
in width. Upon completion all roads will bLe
adequately drained to control said erosion.
Drainage tacilities may include ditches, water
bars, culverts or other measures necessary to
insure proper drainage.

See Attached map.

If this well is productive, it would be oil.
The facilities would be a wellhead, pumping
unit and flow lines to an existing central batter

Produced water from Navajo "F" lease will be
used.

All construction material will be purchased

No additional
materials will be required.

a. Cuttings will be buried 3' below surface.

b. Drilling fluid will be left in a fenced,
open pit to evaporate.

c. Portable toilet to be provided.

d. Trash will be burned in burn pit then
buried.

e. After pit area is dry, cuttings will be
pushed into pit and sub soil will be
placed on any remaining fluid and cutting
then top soil will be placed over both
pit and location area.

No camps or airstrip will be associated
with this project.

Refer to attached plat.

After completion of the proposed project, the



location will be cleaned and leveled.

The location will be left in such a
condition that will enable reseeding
operations to be carried out as controlled
by the regulatory body.

11. Other Information Terrain is low sand hills with sparse grass.

12. Operator's Representative Elledge Consulting & Production Company
P. 0. Box 819
Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413

Harold Elledge-President
Office Phone: 632-3385
Home Phone: 632-8476

OR
Solar Petroleum, Inc.
1660 Lincoln Street
Suite 1500
Denver, Colorado 80264
Phone: 303-861-9561

13. Certification I hereby certify that I, or persons under

’ my supervision, have inspected the proposed
drill site and access route, that 1 am
familiar with the conditions which presently
exist; that the statements made in this plan
are, to the best of my knowledge, true and
correct; and, that the work associated with
the operations proposed herein will be
performed by Solar Petroleum, Inc. and its
contractors and sub-contractors in conformity
with this plan and the terms and conditions
under which it is approved.

Date: August 13, 1980. //

7/“5/ 4/‘/2%/ Z
7

Harold W. Elledge
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Novenboer U, 1074

LoMd A N U N
i t lruce Andeveon, bivirion of Archacology, Mationul Pork fervice,
v, box 7.8, Lanta le, New hexico 57.0M

y ol i Jd. swece Correell, Archacologist e upervisor of Hescurch fccetioen,
buseum und BResearch Lept., ihe Nuw.ijo Tribe

PJBJECT:  Archueologicnl Clenrunce - Asrociasted Royosliles leace, 10 Milces

North ot thfprock, New Mexico. Hundled by bnginecerinp & lroduction
fervice, Farmington, New Mexico

iursunnt to the request of Mr. J. D, Hicks of the Engincering L
roduction Lervice Company of tarminglon, Ncw Mexico, uccompanied by him, 1
cxamined the ared held under leuse by Associated Royaltfes. 7The region ts
sorncthing of a big sink, relntively flat with gravel mounds about the
pc-iphery. ‘the ared e crien=crosscd by existing accees roads, end there
are o number of operuting oil wells., ‘Thore Areas ex.mined, all tn Township
1 N, ilungce 17 %, were:

Sc¢ction X - 4 4 only

" All of fection

5 = E 4 only

All except the tw }
10 = A1l of tection

11 - » § only

a
]

©
)

Uther than on:NnvaJo family who maintains & dwelling within the urea,
no ervidcence of eithor prehistoric or historic occupancy was noted, und
archucoloupical cleuarance ir hercby recommended.

77 ,/?
( l ) 7:\/»_,4_ k.LfT'- -4
A

lce Correll, Arehneologist and
/ upervisor = tierearch Section
/ Mireum « iwsecalrch bepartment
‘The Navajo Tribe

-
(C: V<f. L. Hicks
aartin A, Link
Filce
Chrono



